
Messiah (4-7) -vs- Widener (4-7)
3/14/2026 at Chester, Pa. (WU Baseball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Trae Sanders (1-2)
Loss: Daniel Knight (0-2)
HBP: Daniel Knight, Trae Sanders
PB: Matt Luchovick (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Carlos Deno First: Charles Traber 
Start: 3:15 PM   Time: 2:37   Weather: Sunny, 54
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Messiah 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 7 2
Widener 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 2 X 7 8 1

Messiah 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Isaiah Parido cf 5 1 1 0 0 1 2
David Martinez rf 4 1 1 1 1 0 0
Drew Hurst 3b 5 1 1 2 0 3 0
Carter Reid 1b 4 0 0 0 1 1 1
Nick Moyer ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Brayden Burkholder dh 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Landon Mark lf 4 0 3 0 0 0 0
Connor Voelksen c 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Matt Luchovick c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cristian Reyna 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Daniel Knight p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trey Harper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Devin Aponte p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 3 7 3 4 9 10

2B: Isaiah Parido (1)
HR: Drew Hurst (1)
SB: Isaiah Parido (1); David Martinez (1); Nick Moyer (1)
HBP: Connor Voelksen (1)
E: Nick Moyer (2)

Widener 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ryan Bauerle lf 5 0 1 1 0 1 2
Chris McKenna 3b 4 1 0 0 0 0 1
Kevin Bukowski 1b 4 1 3 2 1 0 1
Brendan Raven c 4 1 1 0 1 1 2
Brandon Yoder dh 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
Jp Diguiseppe 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Myles Calderbank ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Michael Kaczynski 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sean Burke ss 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
Ryan Madden rf 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Braedyn Clinton cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Trae Sanders p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garrett Moyer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Lytle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 7 8 5 4 5 9

2B: Kevin Bukowski (1)
3B: Brandon Yoder (1)
HR: Kevin Bukowski (1)
SF: Sean Burke (1)
SB: Ryan Bauerle (2); Sean Burke (1); Ryan Madden (1)
HBP: Chris McKenna (1); Jp Diguiseppe (1)
E: Chris McKenna (1)

Messiah IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Daniel Knight (L, 0-2) 5.0 5 4 4 1 1 1 0 2 0 20 24 9 5 58
Trey Harper 2.2 3 3 1 2 3 0 1 0 0 12 14 2 3 63
Devin Aponte 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 4
Totals 8 7 5 4 5 1 1 2 1 33 40 11 8 125

Widener IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Trae Sanders (W, 1-2) 6.0 6 3 3 2 6 0 0 1 0 24 27 7 5 101
Garrett Moyer 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 1 28
Ethan Lytle 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 8 8 2 2 30
Totals 7 3 3 4 9 1 0 1 0 35 40 10 8 159



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Messiah - Top of 1st MES WID
Isaiah Parido grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 0
David Martinez grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 0
Drew Hurst struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 0

Widener - Bottom of 1st MES WID
Ryan Bauerle flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 0 0
Chris McKenna lined out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Kevin Bukowski singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Brendan Raven singled through the right side (0-2 FF); Kevin Bukowski advanced to second. 0 0
Brandon Yoder reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Brendan Raven advanced to second; Kevin Bukowski
out at third 3b unassisted. 0 0

Messiah - Top of 2nd MES WID
Carter Reid struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Nick Moyer flied out to cf (2-2 KBFB). 0 0
Brayden Burkholder walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Landon Mark singled to shortstop (0-1 K); Brayden Burkholder advanced to second. 0 0
Connor Voelksen struck out swinging, out at first c unassisted (1-2 BKSS). 0 0

Widener - Bottom of 2nd MES WID
Jp Diguiseppe grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 0
Sean Burke grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Ryan Madden grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0

Messiah - Top of 3rd MES WID
Cristian Reyna flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 0 0
Isaiah Parido doubled to left field (0-1 K). 0 0
Isaiah Parido stole third. 0 0
David Martinez singled to center field, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Isaiah Parido scored. 1 0
Drew Hurst lined out to rf (2-0 BB). 1 0
Carter Reid flied out to rf (0-2 KSF). 1 0

Widener - Bottom of 3rd MES WID
Braedyn Clinton flied out to cf (0-1 F). 1 0
Ryan Bauerle flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0
Chris McKenna reached first on an error by ss (0-1 K). 1 0
Kevin Bukowski flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 1 0

Messiah - Top of 4th MES WID
Nick Moyer grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKF). 1 0
Brayden Burkholder struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FFS). 1 0
Landon Mark singled up the middle (0-2 KF). 1 0
Connor Voelksen flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 1 0

Widener - Bottom of 4th MES WID
Brendan Raven walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 1 0
Brandon Yoder tripled to right center, RBI (0-0); Brendan Raven scored. 1 1
Jp Diguiseppe hit by pitch (3-1 BBFBH). 1 1
Sean Burke flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Brandon Yoder scored. 1 2



Ryan Madden singled to right field (0-1 K); Jp Diguiseppe advanced to second. 1 2
Braedyn Clinton flied out to rf (0-2 FK). 1 2
Ryan Madden advanced to second on a wild pitch; Jp Diguiseppe advanced to third. 1 2
Ryan Bauerle struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 1 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Messiah - Top of 5th MES WID
Cristian Reyna walked (3-2 BBFFFFBB). 1 2
Isaiah Parido struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 1 2
David Martinez reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBK); Cristian Reyna out at second p to ss. 1 2
Drew Hurst homered to right field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); David Martinez scored. 3 2
Carter Reid flied out to rf (3-1 BBKB). 3 2

Widener - Bottom of 5th MES WID
Chris McKenna hit by pitch (1-0 H). 3 2
Kevin Bukowski homered to right field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Chris McKenna scored. 3 4
Brendan Raven lined out to lf (2-2 KKBB). 3 4
Brandon Yoder grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 4
Jp Diguiseppe flied out to lf (0-0). 3 4

Messiah - Top of 6th MES WID
Nick Moyer singled to left field (1-0 B). 3 4
Brayden Burkholder struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 3 4
Landon Mark flied out to cf (0-2 FK). 3 4
Nick Moyer stole second. 3 4
Connor Voelksen hit by pitch (2-2 FSBFFH). 3 4
Cristian Reyna reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BKF); Connor Voelksen advanced to second; Nick Moyer
out at third 3b unassisted. 3 4

Widener - Bottom of 6th MES WID
Trey Harper to p for Daniel Knight. 3 4
Sean Burke walked (3-1 FBBBB). 3 4
Ryan Madden walked (3-0 BBBB); Sean Burke advanced to second. 3 4
Braedyn Clinton reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Ryan Madden advanced to second; Sean Burke out at
third p to 3b. 3 4
Ryan Bauerle reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-2 KBBK); Braedyn Clinton out at second ss to 2b;
Ryan Madden advanced to third. 3 4
Ryan Bauerle stole second; Ryan Madden scored on a balk. 3 5
Chris McKenna popped up to 2b (2-2 KBKB). 3 5

Messiah - Top of 7th MES WID
Garrett Moyer to p for Trae Sanders. 3 5
Isaiah Parido grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKK). 3 5
David Martinez walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 3 5
David Martinez stole second. 3 5
Drew Hurst struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 3 5
Carter Reid walked (3-1 BBSBB). 3 5
Nick Moyer flied out to cf (3-2 KBBFB). 3 5

Widener - Bottom of 7th MES WID
Kevin Bukowski doubled to right center (0-2 KF). 3 5
Brendan Raven grounded out to 2b (0-2 FK). 3 5
Brandon Yoder struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 3 5
Myles Calderbank pinch hit for Jp Diguiseppe. 3 5
Myles Calderbank struck out looking (1-2 SBFK). 3 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Messiah - Top of 8th MES WID
Michael Kaczynski to 2b for Myles Calderbank. 3 5
Ethan Lytle to p for Garrett Moyer. 3 5
Brayden Burkholder lined out to cf to right center (2-2 KBKB). 3 5
Landon Mark singled through the left side (0-2 SK). 3 5
Matt Luchovick pinch hit for Connor Voelksen. 3 5
Matt Luchovick reached first on an error by 3b (1-2 KKB); Landon Mark advanced to second on the error. 3 5
Cristian Reyna struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 3 5
Matt Luchovick advanced to second on a wild pitch; Landon Mark advanced to third. 3 5
Isaiah Parido grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 3 5

Widener - Bottom of 8th MES WID
Matt Luchovick to c. 3 5
Sean Burke reached first on an error by ss (3-2 SKBBB). 3 5
Ryan Madden singled, bunt (0-0); Sean Burke advanced to second. 3 5
Sean Burke stole third. 3 5
Braedyn Clinton struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 3 5
Ryan Madden stole second. 3 5
Ryan Madden advanced to third; Sean Burke scored on a passed ball, unearned. 3 6
Ryan Bauerle singled through the right side, RBI (3-2 BSBBK); Ryan Madden scored, unearned. 3 7
Chris McKenna fouled out to c (3-2 BBKBF). 3 7
Devin Aponte to p for Trey Harper. 3 7
Ryan Bauerle stole second. 3 7
Kevin Bukowski was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 7
Brendan Raven struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 3 7

Messiah - Top of 9th MES WID
David Martinez grounded out to ss (1-2 BKS). 3 7
Drew Hurst struck out looking (1-2 SBSK). 3 7
Carter Reid flied out to cf (0-1 F). 3 7

Widener - Bottom of 9th MES WID


